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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
30/12/2025

To date
30/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 30/12/2025 RAEEZ NAZAR NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

RABEES MANZIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

2 30/12/2025 Aaditya Suresh Kumar P Sujatha Devi (MTHR) Thekkadthu, 
Pathiyoorkala, 

Pathiyoor, Keerikkad, 
690508, Karthikappalli

  

3 30/12/2025 V S SYAMLAL V G SIVAN (FTHR) 23/333 
MUTTANICKAL 
THEKKATHIL 
VELUTHERI, 

CHERAVALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

4 30/12/2025 FAMEENA SALAM ABDUL SALAM U 
(FTHR)

25/418 BAITHUL 
RAHUMAN, 

CHERAVALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

5 30/12/2025 AJAYAN V R RAMAKRISHNA 
KURUP V N (FTHR)

Nadanam, South 
Mankuzhi, 

Pullikkanakku, 
Kayamkulam, 690537, 

Karthikappally

  

6 30/12/2025 MARY MARGARET BIJU GEORGE (HSBN) PILAVILAYIL 
HOUSE, 

BHARANICKAVU 
SOUTH, KATTANAM, 

BHARANICKAVU, 
690503, MAVELIKARA

  

7 30/12/2025 THARA UMMA ABDUL HAMEED 
KUNJ (FTHR)

448, KAVARATTU 
PADEETTATHIL, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KRISHNAPURAM

  

8 30/12/2025 Sreelatha c Gopinathan  Pilla 
(HSBN)

263 (ward 26), 
Cheravally, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapally Taluk

  

9 30/12/2025 B GOPALAKRISHNA 
PILLAI 

SYAMALA (WIFE) POKKATTU VEEDU, 
BHARANICKAVU 

NORTH, KATTANAM, 
BHARANICKAVU, 

690503, MAVELIKARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

10 30/12/2025 ALTHAF  ALI BIJU (FTHR) SHAJI MANZIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY 

SOUTH, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

11 30/12/2025 CHRISTIN BIJU 
GEORGE 

BIJU GEORGE (FTHR) PILAVILAYIL 
HOUSE, 

BHARANICKAVU 
SOUTH, KATTANAM, 

BHARANICKAVU, 
690503, MAVELIKARA

  

12 30/12/2025 AMEERA S NADEERA BEEVI A 
(MTHR)

PUNNAKKAL, 
KANNAMPALLI 

BHAGAM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLI

  

13 30/12/2025 NOORJAHAN A SANU K AZEES 
(HSBN)

KOCHU 
KIZHAKATHIL, 
ERUVA WEST, 

KARIYILAKULANGARA 
P O, 

KAREELAKULANGARA, 
690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

14 30/12/2025 A NADIRSHA ABDULKHADER 
KUNJU (FTHR)

KOTTAKKUZHIYIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

NJAKKANAL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

NJAKKANAL, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

15 30/12/2025 AYISHA  B S BIJU (FTHR) SHAJI MANZIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY 

SOUTH, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

16 30/12/2025 RISHI RAJ RAJEEV KUMAR D 
(FTHR)

Rishi Villa, Puthuppally, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 690527, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

17 30/12/2025 SHAJI ISAHAK (FTHR) NJAVAKKATTU 
THEKKATHIL, 

KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLI

  

18 30/12/2025 MUHAMMAD HARIS HASSAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PULIVELITHARAYIL, 
KANNAMBALLI 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

19 30/12/2025 BAZIL N NOUSHAD  K (FTHR) PARAYANTAYYATHU 
VADAKKATHIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY 

SOUTH, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

20 30/12/2025 SAIBU GEORGE M GEORGEKUTTY 
(FTHR)

MANNOOR HOUSE, 
MANJADITHARA, 

PALLICKAL, 
PALLICKAL P O, 

690503, 
MAVELIKKARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

21 30/12/2025 Shibu George Mary Koshy (MTHR) Valliazhiathu Puthen 
Veedu, Bharanickavu 
South PO, Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu South, 
690503, Mavelikkara

  

22 30/12/2025 Shyla Badarudeen (HSBN) Mundakappallil  
Kizhakkathil, 
Cheravally, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

23 30/12/2025 MEHABOOB MOYINKUTTY (FTHR) ELLICKAL HOUSE, 
KAPPIL MEKKU, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM P 

O, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

24 30/12/2025 SEENATH ABDUL VAHID 
(HSBN)

ILLIKULATHU 
PARABITHARA, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALY

  

25 30/12/2025 SAIRA BASHEER BASHEERKUTTY J 
(FTHR)

VEETTILAYYATHU 
VEEDU, VERUVALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

26 30/12/2025 ZEENA R NAVAS (HSBN) HAYATH, NEAR 
KOCHUPALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

27 30/12/2025 SREEHARI V  NAIR VINOD KUMAR  S 
(FTHR)

SREENILAYAM, 
KANNAMANGALAM, 
KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 
690106, MAVELIKARA

  

28 30/12/2025 Roshi M Muhammed Kunju 
(FTHR)

Kalabham, Perungala, 
Kayamkulam, 

Perungala, 690559, 
Kayamkulam

  

29 30/12/2025 SHIHABUDEEN 
KUNJU M 

MUHAMMED (FTHR) 22/100 NESRIN 
MANZIL, 

CHERAVALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

30 30/12/2025 G SMITHA PILLAI VINODKUMAR  S 
(HSBN)

016/123 
SREENILAYAM, 

KANNAMANGALAM 
THEKKU, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 
690106, MAVELIKARA

  

31 30/12/2025 ARIFA ABU SALIH (HSBN) ALUMOOTTIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

32 30/12/2025 MUHSINA  H  C P SHAJAHAN 
(FTHR)

CHANGAYIL, 
PERUNGALA P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

33 30/12/2025 Faris Bin Nizar Nizar A (FTHR) N H Nazil, Keerikkadu 
South, kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

34 30/12/2025 ALIYA A ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

MALLEN CHERIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VERUVALLY 
BHAGAM, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

35 30/12/2025 A ABDUL SAMAD ASANARUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

VARIKKAPPALLIL, 
KANNAMPALLYBHAGOM, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

36 30/12/2025 ALISHA MARY SAM SAM VICTOR  
GEORGE  (FTHR)

Villasanparambil, 
Puthuppally South, 

Puthuppally, 
Puthuppally PO, 

690527, Karthikappally

  

37 30/12/2025 C P SHAJAHAN PUKUTTY (FTHR) CHANGAYIL, 
PERUNGALA P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

38 30/12/2025 ALIYA A AJMAL A (FTHR) ALUMOOTTIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

39 30/12/2025 Aisha Nizar Nizar A (FTHR) N H Nazil, Keerikadu 
South, Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

40 30/12/2025 Sameer S Sathar N (FTHR) Nediyath House 48, 
Perungala, 

Kayamkulam, 
Perungala, 690559, 

Karthikapally

  

41 30/12/2025 PRAVEENA S SHAJI JOSEPH (HSBN) 14/81-D 
KURISHINKAL, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

ERUVA P O, 690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

42 30/12/2025 UMAROOL FAROOQ 
M 

AJMAL P A (FTHR) ALUMOOTTIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

43 30/12/2025 SATHYADEVAN S SAMBAVAN (FTHR) 27/201, AKASH 
BHAVAN, 

CHERAVALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

44 30/12/2025 ANSIF NOUSHAD NOUSHAD (FTHR) THOOMPASSERIL 
HOUSE, NEAR TOWN 

U P S, MALAMEL 
BHAGAM, 

KAREELAKULANGARA 
P O, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

45 30/12/2025 Nisamol P Pookunju K (FTHR) Purangattu Vadakkethil, 
Cheravally, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikapally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

46 30/12/2025 FEMISH RAJ RAJENDRAN P (FTHR) Krishnalayam, Prayar 
North, Puthupally, 

Puthuppally, 690547, 
Kayamkulam

  

47 30/12/2025 AL AMEEN K KABEERKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KUNDAMTHARAKIZHAKKATHIL, 
PUTHIYAVILA, 
KANDALLOOR, 
PUTHIYAVILA, 

690531, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

48 30/12/2025 ARIFABEEVI HASANARU KUNJU 
(HSBN)

165,ODANATTU 
VEEDU, 

MALAMELBHAGAM, 
PATHIYOOR, 

KAREELAKULANGARA, 
690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

49 30/12/2025 THASLEEMA A SADIQUE M HABEEB 
(HSBN)

KATTIL VEEDU, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL P O, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

50 30/12/2025 Siyas  S Sainulabdeen (FTHR) 177, cheravally, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

kayamkulam, 690502, 
karthikappally

  

51 30/12/2025 THASNEEM T THAHIRSHA T (FTHR) THAHIR MANZIL, 
ELIPPAKULAM, 

KATTANAM, 
ELIPPAKULAM, 

690503, MAVELIKARA

  

52 30/12/2025 HAFSANA NAVAS NAVAS (FTHR) THOTTUMUKHAPPIL, 
KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

53 30/12/2025 M SALIM MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

VENATTUKIZHAKKATHIL, 
VERUVALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

54 30/12/2025 Asha  Sreekumar Sreekumar  T S (HSBN) 293/A, South 
Kochumuri, 

Krishnapuram, Oachira, 
690526, Karthikapally

  

55 30/12/2025 JIJIMOL K G VIPIN R (HSBN) VIPIN VIHAR, 
PATHIYOOR WEST, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KEERIKKAD P O, 

690508, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

56 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
MUSHTHAK N

NAJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

MAMMOOTTIL 
THEKKATHIL, 
PERUNGALA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PERUNGALA, 690559, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

57 30/12/2025 FIDA  FATHIMA J  THAHA (FTHR) ALINTE  
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
PERUNGALA P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

58 30/12/2025 JILS THANKACHAN ROVIN REJI GEORGE 
(HSBN)

10/ ST GEORGE 
MAHAL, 

OLAKETTIYAMBALAM, 
OLAKETTIYAMBALAM, 
OLAKETTIYAMBALAM 

P O, 690510, 
MAVELIKKARA

  



Jan 1, 2026, 1:12 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

59 30/12/2025 KRIPA B MARIA BIJU K (FTHR) THYPARAMBIL, 
PERUNGALA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PERUNGALA, 690559, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

60 30/12/2025 SEENATH ASANARU KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PEEDIKAPARAMBIL, 
M S M COLLEGE 

JUNCTION, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

61 30/12/2025 IFRA FATHIMA  s Shajahan  Y (FTHR) shamiana, puthiyadom, 
Kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 690502, 
karthikapally

  

62 30/12/2025 Sajeena  H Navas  Y (HSBN) 28, CHERAVALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

63 30/12/2025 MEENU M SAMIY P (HSBN) parayil chirayil, 
kannampally bhagom, 
keerikad, kayamkulam, 
690502, karthikappally

  

64 30/12/2025 Ashiq s salahudeen s (FTHR) Ashiq manzil, Eruva 
west kareelakulagara, 

pathiyoor, 
kareelakulagara, 

690572, karthikapalli

  

65 30/12/2025 SHAHIN ABBAS S SHABEER A (FTHR) 574, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

NJAKKANAL, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


